CSR ACTIVITIES

NewAge® is a good global citizen and as an
organization, we are extremely aware of our
corporate social responsibility. We aim to
make the world a better place by doing our
little bit in whatever way possible.

As a part of our Corporate Social
Responsibility every year we carry out various
CSR activities in the areas of environmental
initiatives, charity work, water conservation,
eradication of hunger, eradication of poverty,
education, blood donation camps, animal
welfare, preventive healthcare and medical
camps etc.

MEGA BLOOD
DONATION CAMP

nvAoE

FIGHTING CO. LTD.

NEWAGE

FIRE FIGHTING CO. LTD.




TOTAL AMOUNT SPENT TOWARDS THE CSR

Sr. No.
1

2

Financial
Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

Average
Profit

194917833
131087481

109149266

79261384
78052542

84367057

77929496

51539489

Spent
Towards
the CSR
3911950
2770500

2202500

1600000
1619000

1687341

1542594

1030790

Remarks

Paid in 2022-23

Paid in 2021-22

Paid in 2020-21

Paid in 2019-20 & 2020-21

Paid in 2018-19

Paid in 2017-18

Paid in 2016-17 & 2017-18

Paid in 2015-16

NEWAGE

FIRE FIGHTING CO. LTD.





