

## CSR ACTIVITIES

- NewAge® is a good global citizen and as an organization, we are extremely aware of our corporate social responsibility. We aim to make the world a better place by doing our little bit in whatever way possible.
- As a part of our Corporate Social Responsibility every year we carry out various CSR activities in the areas of environmental initiatives, charity work, water conservation, eradication of hunger, eradication of poverty, education, blood donation camps, animal welfare, preventive healthcare and medical camps etc.







## TOTAL AMOUNT SPENT TOWARDS THE CSR

Sr. No.	Financial Year	Average Profit	Spent Towards the CSR	Remarks
1	2022-23	194917833	3911950	Paid in 2022-23
2	2021-22	131087481	2770500	Paid in 2021-22
3	2020-21	109149266	2202500	Paid in 2020-21
4 5 6	2019-20 2018-19 2017-18	79261384 78052542 84367057	1600000 1619000 1687341	Paid in 2019-20 & 2020-21 Paid in 2018-19 Paid in 2017-18
	2017 10	04007007	1007041	
7	2016-17	77929496	1542594	Paid in 2016-17 & 2017-18
8	2015-16	51539489	1030790	Paid in 2015-16